b

FORM IV-2 1) Date:___ April 4 1983
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
(6-82) WAl NG Paul #2A021

3) API Well No. _47 4028
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
—1. L. Morris Well Service DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DlVISlON

_Glenville, WV 26351 OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

4 WELLTYPE: A Oil g :
B (If ““Gas”, Producuon —X__/ Undergroundstorage _______/ Deep /  Shallow X/)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 1178 Watershed: __Road Run
District: IOy County: __Gilmer Quadrangle: __Auburn 7.5
6) WELLOPERATOR__Waco Oil & Gas Co., Inc. 11) DESIGNATED AGENT _Kenneth Greenlief
Kddiass 1297 N. Lewis Street Address 1297 N. Lewis Street
Glenville, WV 26351 : Glenville, WV 26351
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER Gustave Paul 12) COAL OPERATOR___ None
Address Rt L Box 40 Address
e GO MELLE, WV - J6309 . -
Acreage 48 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD
8) SURFACEOWNER__Gustave Paul Name None ‘ y P f“\.‘
Address Rt. 1, Box 40 Address » i 2\ o §
Cox's Mills, WV 26342 e \LLEJ
Acreage 48 Name YA :
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address ¢ ¢ 1983
’ Address Columbia Gas
Charleston, WV 14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name None ' s DIVISION
Name Deo Mace Address P—Jf:-i 1. OF M INETS
Address Rt Sl wBoxih
Sand 'P-ir]gn, W 25274
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill_X __ / Drill deeper________/ Redrill_____/ Fracture or stimulate__y  /
Plug off old formation.________ / Perforate new formation__ _  /
Other physical change in well (specify)
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson=Elk
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 5375 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 155 feet; salt,N_AA__feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: 620=630 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No_x /
20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal To <ol of sizs
ntgmediy 8 5/8] ERW 757 a4 600 600 155 sks.ll Neat
Liodoa iy (e B 6 tows Bl ] B 5300 620 glkg, || Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
XX Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.

The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS ;
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas m place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes O No @

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of

Mines at Charleston, Wes} Virginia. WACO OIL_§& GAS CO INC.
NOM'M@L‘_ ngnedM Kenneth Greenlief

My Commission Exyz — 75 Agent

'OFFICE USE ONLY

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locafions and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires December 12, 1983 . unless drilling is commenced prior prosecufed with due diligence.
Bond: Agent: Plat; % D
@2& Z

ﬁé ZE- L o 5 9 : Admmxstrator, Office of Oil and Gas

7 7

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.
: File
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16)
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19)
20)
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22)
23)

24)

Line Item Explanation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

“Oil’’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

“‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the “‘Onondaga Group”’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

“Deep well”” means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the “Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office :

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

““Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24 :

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

All coal seam depths

Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded; :
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(¢).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form I'V-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “‘Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

..................................................................................................................................................................

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a déclaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is'to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof. : :

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator_______/ owner, / lessee __/of the coal under this well location has ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

9 © By

Its
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v-9 e August 17, 1982
i b wiL . Paul : 2,'{
- Zrde of Eu! Hirgoia  ae1 w0, 47 - (221 ﬁ o2y
] . Beparimnd of Hinrs :
' ' ’ - .':. ;' R 4 : @ wd Gll Pb&‘ﬂﬂ VIS -_ .....‘. - ‘:_..,..-_-.. ‘.'-1.._'. '...
"y CD?PAN!MWGCO Olt & GCIS LD Immm Kenneth Cr‘eenLIef
» . g |2 ~‘m. . y N 5 ’!! k : . aR 635
. Teleghonae™ 462-5347 o Telephone 462-5347 ~ -
#:  LRDORER Gustave FPaul - SOIL oxs. psrreer West Fork
.-, - 7n Tevegstation to be carried out by ]Jamlzne Construction Co, (Agent)
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Tpm Tons /zcre
Fertilizer - 500 1bs/e=re

L s AT

(10-20-20 or ecuivzlent)
mich §, Seed-paper3/4 Tos/acre
seed* Ky 317 Fescue 35 Ibc/e—e
Ladino Clover 5 wa/se—e
1bs/z—re

*Tnoculate all legumas ruch as veich,
Inoculate with-3X recommcried cnownt.

Accanpivg 10 P 76/

NOTES: Please request landowners’
cooperation to pmtect new
seedling for one growing seasom.
Attach separate skeets as.
ngcessary for comments.

Tre=tment Area IT
¥.Lim s Tons /acre
ar cozect o pB D, D

500 l1bs/acre
(10-20-20 cr equivelent) :

mien /1, Seed—paperl/4rms/acre
senat Ky 371 Fescue 351vs/acre
[adino Clover Sirs/acre

1bs/azre

t=cfoil and clevere vith the proper basteriwn.
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Glenville, \W 26351
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF ...... ‘ ......... \\“\‘c ssnssissiigsass seissveseor R ORI

N ST 2 S TSNS I L T RS TS O USSR OO S S SR
I T 1 U T T SRR ——— of s sty oo SN NN it S
that ... Q‘b\b\o&t‘_ . Qo and &\\\\\QC}U\\
his wife, whose name:2..GACE....signed to the writing above bearing date the ..o 2l t\—'\ day of
bﬁCCM\)C( A. D. 19591, ha\)€_this day acknowledged the some before me in my said county,

Given under my hand this \\.\‘\:' day Of.....ooveceeeee e PORG 5 =4 (Y\ ....... (e L i e A. D. 19. %\

C MBS
| -

My Commission expires..... \ E)\\\Lk\\\qc\\ ...........

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF To-wit:
T, coeiicocsaccasesscsnasnsssnmeansaniesasacecsenenssesseansssrsrsnsantanasassasnteanas
T R s R N SR SREEUROR P BPUNR ORI FERRRREER S TR S of said county of s <eveeeenn...do  certify
that . ieesssasasnmssssassessssnsiesesuansassbonsnnsacoiasasesssstnensenesansssereseresassesnsencace and i
his wife, whose name................. signed to the writing above bearing date the ....day of
______________ , A, D. 19.......... ba_... this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.
Given under my hand this day of A. D. 19

My Commission expire,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF To-wit:
I‘ reesesesestssesesensestsesmatetastetesesstestsett et sttt Erestentttatetttestaesrtessoasen e ereetettoteess et tessmesettncteanettttsnasescanastasee
R e R e S S PR S se ol OF Said. EHHNLY Ofcncaimisninn ottt niisssssisision do certify
that ] and
his wife, whose name.......................d signed to the writing above bearing date the day of
................................................... - D, this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.
Given under my hand this day of. A. D 19

My Commission expires

| )\\s P! ﬁs\ (um\(‘\\\ \Bx:r \\k\\'t -6 \3\:\‘.

N \\ %\\f\( h G \‘\c\\bo\(\

&u'uu B Gmaty Y{\a

VRN Lo v \5\.

Gle o N\e (N2
35

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

said office.

TESTE:
«{TJoo CASTO & WARRIS INC., SPENCER, W. VA RE-ORDER NC 76779

Oil and

Received for Record...

Pstriot .ccimeninsons
Recorded
In Book
@qv CASTO B HARRIS INC.,

£
3]
<
K
2
E
3
z

Term, Ten Years

County

DS ccoivesrissmsamancrirarse




P % T2 2436
AGRE[MENTI made and entered into the ... ‘\\ﬁ‘ ............. day ... DEC.Q"QBG_(“ .................................. ]9&\ by and
PRI 7T PG I —o i o S s 5&&.\\‘.\9(“&.\\ Neaonde,

of P.. 0,

1
County of and State of part. A€ S of the first part,
bereinafter called Lessors, whether one or more, nndwme Qﬂa@ﬁbco;\l‘\c.
part of the second part, hereinafter called Lessee.
WITNESSETH, that the said Lessors for and in consideration of the sum of QNS <4

Dollars to them in hand well and truly paid by the said Lessee, the rcceg)t of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants an#——-*
agreements hereinafter contained on the part of the said Lessee, to be paid, kept, and performed, have granted, demised, leased and let and
by these presents do grant, demise, lease and let with covenants of quiet possession, and that they bhave the sole right so to grant and
demise, unto the said Lessee, its successors and assigns, for the purpose of mining and operating for oil and gas, and of building tanks
stations, power plants, water stations and structures thereon to take care of the said products, and of laying pipe lines on, over an
across the lease remises and other lands of Lessors, for the purpose of conveying oil, gas, steam or water therein from and to wells
and pipe lines on 'Exc premises and on adjourning and adjacent farms, and rights of way for road ways over this and other land of Lessors.

....................................... all that certain tract of land situate in

................ TCQV\ District 6 AT County and State of
West Virginia, on the waters of ...ooocoeeeee. Q Dbs§:g\x‘(\ ........... b ....bounded as ~follows: -

On the North by lands of 3o B CisNes ) | LG*" 1A R

Gin. he. Bast. by Tasdis 0 oo R E I I R N s b LA

On the South by Jands of ... C\\§\\T%m~ﬁ\e_ wCR.( 1983
On the West by 1ands of .........coorreo. Aovne. Denes B NC L SR SR e e LN

G GiL & GAS DIVISION
Containing . ‘C(}(\\( - ‘Q\C},\\{\\ [ Lf% ....... ) actes; me ess, reserving, weyer,
therefrom all lands within two Mundred feet of the resident buildings now on the premises on \\'hicBL all be (Hrﬂ‘é&lp < ﬁ!{-‘-‘
party except by mutual consent. e ) e el

1t is agreed that this lease shall remain in force for the term of <e= years from this date and as long thereafter as oil or gas, or
either of them, is produced from the said lands by the said Lessee, its successors and assigns. .

In considcration of the premises the said party of the sccond part, covenants and agrees: 1st—to deliver to the credit of the Lessors,

..................................................... the equal one-eight (Ys) part of all oil produced

and saved from the leased premises; and second, to pay \\\\R\\{ csb '\\\LQR\\QJs\‘C\‘C«Q{
(Ye) of the value at the weﬁ of the gas from each and every gas well drilléd on said premises, the products from whic
used off the premises, said gas to be measured at a meter set on the farm.

one-eizht
is marketed and

The Lessee shall not be required in any event to increase the rate of said gas well payments or said royalty of oil by reason of any
royalty or interest in said oil or gas that may have been heretofore sold, reserved or conveyed by Lessors or_ their predecessor in title or
otherwise. And any such outstanding royalty or interest shall first be deducted from the royalties and rentals above provided to be paid
or delivered.

1t is agreed by the parties hereto that tbe Lessee, its successors and assigns, shall have the right to use off the farm for such pur-
poses as it may desire, ““Casing Head Gas,” (being gas produced from wells on the premises), but if said “casing head gas” or any part

b [N
thereof should be manufactured into gasoline or other by-products by said company, said Lessors shall receive '\\\& 1.

?Yt f\idQW'A\Q.—‘s\hC\TQ;O ............ one-eighth of the net value at the factory of the gasoline and other by-products
b marutactured.

The Lessors may lay a line to any %as well drilled on said land and take gas therefrom free for their own use for heat and light in
one dwelling house on said land, out of any surplus gas over and above what Lessee, its successors and assigns, may require to operate
the lease, and subject to the use, operation, pumping and right of abandonment of the well by Lessee, its successors and assigns; Lessors
are to provide and use economical appliances and to use said gas at their own risk, subject to the reasonable rules and regulations of
said Lessee, its successors and assigns, published at such time relating to such use of gas.

Lessee covenants and agrees to locate all wells so as to interfere as little as possible with the cultivated portion of the farm. And
it is azreed that the leased premises may be fully and freely used by the Lessors for farming purposes, excepting such parts as are used
by the Lessee in operating hereunder, and further, that the said Lessee may drill or not drill on said land, as it may elect, and that the
consideration and rentals paid and to be paid counstitute adequate compen:ah’nn for such privileges. )

The said Lessee covenants and agrees to pay a rental at the rate o’ B-OOI?&(C“LVQJ?Q{\\QC\\\
antnte\ .
Ci‘.e\'\\—\"\§%gﬂ< Q‘Q\\( (S/.é"/:OQ ..... ) Dollars ~sssesiedy i\n’\ad\‘ance, beginning mﬂ\ﬁé\c\\i\\ ..................

from this date, until, bt not after, a well veilding royalty to the Lessors is drilled on the leased premises, and any Yental paid
for time beyond the date of completion of a gas well shall be credited upon the first royalty due upon the same and all rentals sl;mll
cease after the surrender of the lease as hereinafter provided for. All payments for delay, for gas produced and markdxed, for gasoline
and other by-products may be made direct to the Lessors or be deposited to their credit, or to the credit of their heirs and assigns, in

2 R B e L LB E S P s Bank of

............. 3 3 3 or by check mailed to 6\. A\Q\’ s ?CL\’\\ at
NANSex Q- Cox's WNAN\S . r o MIN....R263492

County,

State (,{. ; such payments may also be made in the same manner to

,,,,,,,, who is hereby appointed agent for the lessors to receive the same.

As part consideration bereof Lessors agree to pay, and Lessees are authorized to deduct from any royalty payment, the Lessors’ pro-
portionate part of all the excise, depletion, privilege and/or production tax levied, assessed or charged on or against the oil and/or gas
produced from said premises.

It is agreed that the Lessee is to have the privilege of using free sufficient water and gas from the said premises to run all machinery
necessary for drilling and operating thereon and at any time to remove all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises; and further,
upon the payment of ($1.00) One Dollar at any time, by the party of the second part, or by its successors and assigns it or they shall
have the right to surrender_ this lease for cancellation, after which all payments and liabilities thereafter to accrue under and by virtue
of its terms shall cease and determine, and this lease become absolutely null and void.

Lessors agree that the recordation of a deed of surrender in the proper county, and the mailing in the postoffice of a check, payable as
above provided, for said last mentioned sum and all amount then due hereunder, shall be a full surrender and termination of this lease.

All provisions, of this lease shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.
In Witness Whereof, the parties of this agreement have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written,

* Witness:




State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines

Tharleston 25305
1984

JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV.
Governor

Waco 0il & Gas Company, Inc.
1297 N. Lewis Street

Glenville, West Virginia 26351

Gentlemen:

Please send an original and two co

Iy,

W UEST 5

D
.
=

Seureh
“ettsrmni”

April 4,

In Re:

above described well location.

the district inspector to make a

FCEIVE])

ApR 1 1
oL & GRS P

pEPT. ¥

" Director

Permit No. 021-4028

WISION

NER

Farm: Gustave Paul
Well No: 2A
District: Troy
County: Gilmer
Issued 4-12-83

pies of the completion drilling record for the
This record must be submitted before we can request
"Final Inspection".

Administrative Regulations - Rule 16.02 Filing of Well Record and Related Forms.

(a)

in the form specified . . . = Y
Office of 01l & Gas-Dept. Mines.

Sincerely,

Theodore M. Streit
Administrator-0il & Gas

Within 90 days after the completion of permitted work, three copies of Form
IV-35, "Well Operator's Report of Drilling,
Physical Change", containing the geological

Fracturing and/or Stimulating or
information required by Code 22-4-8p
- « . shall be filed with the Administrator,

This well was not drilled.
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~
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA En
DEPARTMENT OF MINES E@ WE
_OIL AND GAS DIVISION
FEB 2 6 1885

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST
OIL & GAS DIVISION

'
INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT DEPT. aie MINES
Permic No.__021-4028 County__ - Gilmer
Company___Waco 0Oil & Gas Co., Inc. Farm Gustave Paul
Iospector Deo Mace Well ¥o. 2A
Dace _ April 12, 1984 '
IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work

25.04 Preparad before Drilling to prevent waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at wellsite
15.03 hdequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.064 Adequate Cement Strength

23.02 . Maintained Access Roads

25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste

23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits

23.05 No surface or underground Pollution

7.03 Identification Markings
COMMENTS : Please issue final on cancellation if location is ;kav

Permit has expired and company says well was not drilled.

1 have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in.comﬁliance with

all of the rules and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Department of Mines of

the State of West Virginia.

SIGNED: ,{ (/‘7///) ///’/éﬁé
.b;TE: . --AE? = 322;? - FE
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' | SState of West Birginia
BARTOM B. LAY, JR. Bepariment of Mines THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ®il urd Gas Division ADMINISTRATOR
Charlsten 25305

February 28, 1985
Waco 0il & Gas Company, Inc.
1297 N. Lewis Street
Glenville, WV 26351

. 47-021-4028
In Re: Permit No:

Gustave Paul

Farm:

2A
Well No: 4

Troy
District:

Gilmer
County:

4-12-83
Issued:

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received
in this office. Only the column checked beliow applies:

The well designated bv the above captioned permit number has been relezsed
XXXXX under your Blanker Bond. (PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED)

———

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which coverad the wel
designated bv the above pernit aumber to the Surety company who exzecur
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give vou credit on th
records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Arczicle 4, Secrion 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverages for life of the well,

lery truly yours,
/ ‘_,___/ ‘ ; /
Theodore . Streit, Adminiscrator
Dept. Mines-0ffice of 0il § Gas
vy 1<

bys




State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Alines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

May 14, 1984

Peter C LaRocca
Route 1, Box 40
Cox's Mills, West Virginia 26342

Dear Mr. LaRocca:

Thank you for your letter of May 9th concerning the Paul #2 well in Gilmer County
(API# 47-021-4028). Enclosed please find a copy of regulations compensation for
damages from drilling operations. You should first contact the well operator to try
to work out a satisfactory settlement.

The permit for this well expired in December of 1983 and has not been renewed, nor
have we received an application to renew this permit. I will enter your letter into
the file for this well so that it well be noted if an application to renew this permit
is received by this office.

As you indicated in you postscript, the inspector for Calhoun and Gilmer Counties is:

Deo Mace

Route 1, Box 5

Sandridge, West Virginia 25274
Tel: 655-7398

Sincerely,
r

Stephen White
Office of 0il & Gas
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FILE NO.__8°32 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WUORY A
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY ‘g‘:‘ch%.-{,‘é}ggrg.j b
scaLE_ ! =400' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE |& QY s
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- F { No.677 3 |3
ACCURACY LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- . '
2 90} L STATEOF o § o} §
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINESj d M 2 \% N
ELEVATION_TOP OF KNOB (SIGNEDl /wéwjlé/ % (4 &TVlRC’:.a;QQm
ELEV. 1225' 677 ""« o
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE AUG 19 ,19&2_
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. E
OIL AND GAS DIVISION APl WELL NO.
: 47 - ozl #0238
STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WELL TYPE: OIL __GASX_LIQUID INJECTION_.._WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,") PRODUCT|ON X_STORAGE —_DEEP__SHALLOW X _
LOCATION: ELEVATION__''78. WATER SHED_ROAD RUN
DISTRICT ___TROY COUNTY _GILMER o
QUADRANGLE __AUBURN 7.5 T
SURFACE OWNER __GUSTAVE E. PAUL et. ux. ACREAGE _48.3! i
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_GUSTAVE E. PAUL et ux. LEASE ACREAGE .48.3! a
LEASE NO. S
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX_CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER . REDRILL___FRACTURE OR v
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW ©0
FORMATION _—_OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON ___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —
TARGET FORMATION __ELK ESTIMATED DEPTH 5375
WELL OPERATOR___WACO OIL 8 GAS,INC. DESIGNATED AGENT.__KENNY GREENLIEF
ADDRESS PO. BOX 4 ADDRESS P.O_BOX 4
GLENVILLE W.V. 2635! GLENVILLE , W.V. 26351
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